Resolution authorizing the reallocation of funds for Fire Vehicle Fleet Maintenance & Improvement Project.

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Fire Department administration is reprioritizing critical needs for vehicles & needed maintenance, and

WHEREAS, good fiscal management of projects previously appropriated has resulted in significant savings, and

WHEREAS, Fire Department fleet maintenance has taxed the operating budgets more significantly in recent years, and

WHEREAS, the 2018 Capital Equipment Budget as approved, by the Common Council allowed for the purchase of two additional vehicles for the Fire Department, and

WHEREAS, Fire Department 2008 Car 61 was not included in the 2018-2022 Capital Equipment budget for replacement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse, that it hereby authorizes the reallocation of funds for Fire Vehicle Fleet Maintenance & Improvement Project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that funds are released from the following budgets:

Previously Appropriated in File # 16-0838 \$43,588.67
Previously Appropriated in File # 15-0474 \$3,233.78
Previously Appropriated in File # 17-0227 \$25,230.98
4803705 586000 EQP17 \$3,722.57

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Fire Chief and Finance Director are hereby authorized to take all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on March 8, 2018.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

Seri Lehrhe